		Q69682				
Form PTO-1595 (modified) REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	102072847	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	ad Trademarks: Please record the attached original	inal documents or copy thereof. • •				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receive					
Masamichi SUKEGAWA	DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD	. Of				
Michio ASANO	Umeda Center Building, 4-12,	Nakazaki-nishi 2-chome, Kita-ku, 📜				
110/2	Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8323 Ja	ipan				
~4///7/0 <sub>~</sub>	<b>L</b> ,	<b>23</b>				
		ာ်				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	s ☑ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
☐ Other						
- Outer						
Execution Date: April 10, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached?  Yes  No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 10, 2002						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
The state of the s						
Additional	numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	1.44.1.5.0.1.5	ns and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:		1				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00				
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge	ge any underpayment in connection				
Suite 800	with this Assignment to	Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:	10.4000				
	(Augusta dumlicata conv. of th	19-4880 his page if paying by deposit account)				
	(Attach dupitcate copy of the	mis bade it baland at a see				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	, <b>.</b>	any attached copy is a true copy of the				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing information is true and correct and	ину иниспек сору и с и и т				
original document.						
7 de la		April 19, 2002				
- I Poons	Reg. No. 33,276	Date				
Abraham J. Rosner		ocuments: 2				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover show  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks						
Box Assignment						
Washington, D.C. 20231						

10125543 00000133 194880 04/29/2002 TDIAZ1 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

> **PATENT** REEL: 012830 FRAME: 0647

## Assignment

	sho, DAIKII			and Michio AS Nishihitotsuya, Se		_
hereina MOLDIN	fter called ass	signor(s), have ARATION PROC	invented certain	improvements in _	RESIN POWDER F	OR
	ecuted an app 10, 2002	lication for Let ; and		United States of A	america therefor o	on
	Whereas,		DAIKIN INDU	JSTRIES, LTD. of	<del>,</del>	
			Umeda Center	Building, 4-12,		
			Nakazaki-nish	i 2-chome, Kita-ku	<del></del>	
			Osaka-shi, Osa	ika 530-8323 JAPA	AN	
			re the entire right, patents to be obt	title, and interest in ained therefor;	n the application	and
	Now therefor	re, for valuable	consideration, re	ceipt whereof is he	ereby acknowledg	ged,
under 3 any Let success necessa do so b	tters Patent grant and assignment by the assigner of the assigner.	9, and \(\frac{1}{2}\)we reconstructed upon the ens; and \(\frac{1}{2}\)we wignee in connece.	quest the Director invention set for ill execute without ction with the Unrequest our attornation, DC 20037	America, including — U.S. Patent and the in the application that further considerated States applicates SUGHRUE META Confirmation	Trademark Office on to the assignee, ation all papers de tion when called to ION, PLLC of 22 e in parentheses	e to issue , its eemed upon to
( A	ootion numbe	r		and Commination	number ) the filin	σ date
		, file	ed plication when kn	own	) the finn	g dare
and ap	plication num	iber of said app				
Date:	April 10,	2002	Masamich	n Sukega. Asmo	ara	
Date:	April 10,	2002	michio	ano		
Date:		s/				
		s/				
Date:						
		s/			27112 (2.00(1)	,

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/19/2002 REEL: 012830 FRAME: 0648